Olivet Nazarene (Ill.) () -vs- Indiana University Northw ()

02/19/20 at,

Date: 02/19/20 Score By Period 1 2 Total

-gig;?: 7:00 PM Olivet Nazarene (Ill.) 46 50 96

Notes’: Indiana University Northw 35 53 88

Olivet Nazarene (Ill.) 96

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

4 Dane Schlafley * 40 10-20 0-3 9-10 3-2 5 4 6 1 0 5 29

32 Nic Reed o 37 8-15 1-1 6-7 1-5 6 4 0 2 0 2 23

45  Alex Gross * 21 5-8 0-1 2-2 2-5 7 4 1 3 1 1 12

25 John Contant i 38 3-11 1-6 3-4 1-5 6 1 1 0 0 0 10

23 Luke Tuttle * 9 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0

12 CJ Smith 29 3-6 3-6 2-2 1-3 4 1 2 0 0 0o 11

5 Cade Chitty 22 2-5 1-2 2-2 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 7

22  Gavin Griggs 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2

™™ TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 33-70 6-22 24-27 11-27 38 16 10 9 1 8 96

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 18-39 46.15% 4-12 33.33 % 6-6 100.00 %

Second Half 15-31 48.39 % 2-10 20.00 % 18-21 85.71 %

Total 33-70 471 % 6-22 27.3% 24-27 88.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 52 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0

Indiana University Northw 88

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11  Rashad Richardson * 40 16-26 2-6 7-8 4-2 6 3 4 1 1 1 41

24  Martellian Gibson =3 35 7-11 1-2 4-5 1-4 5 4 1 1 0 2 19

21  Jamisen Smith * 36 4-10 1-2 0-0 0-5 5 0 3 1 0 0 9

0 Marshaud Watkins =3 38 2-10 1-4 2-2 1-5 6 2 3 3 1 1 7

22 Nick Passino * 16 2-7 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 4 0 4 1 1 4

25 Jason Peace 30 34 2-3 0-0 1-2 3 4 0 2 0 0 8

3 Tromon Weston 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 2 0 0 0

20 Ryan LaFollette 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 34-69 7-17 13-15 9-28 37 21 11 14 3 5 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-30 46.67 % 1-5 20.00 % 6-7 85.71 %

Second Half 20-39 51.28 % 6-12 50.00 % 7-8 87.50 %

Total 34-69 49.3 % 7-17 41.2 % 13-15 86.7 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 7

Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 8

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 54

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Olivet Nazarene (IIl.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Indiana University Northw
SUB STARTER by SCHLAFLEY,DANE 20:00
SUB STARTER by TUTTLE,LUKE 20:00
SUB STARTER by CONTANT,JOHN 20:00
SUB STARTER by REED,NIC 20:00
SUB STARTER by GROSS,ALEX 20:00
20:00 SUB STARTER by WATKINS,MARSHAUD
20:00 SUB STARTER by RICHARDSON,RASHAD
20:00 SUB STARTER by SMITH,JAMISEN
20:00 SUB STARTER by PASSINO,NICK
20:00 SUB STARTER by GIBSON,MARTELLIAN
TURNOVER by REED,NIC 19:40
19:40 STEAL by GIBSON,MARTELLIAN
19:36 0-2 H2 GOOD 2PTR by GIBSON,MARTELLIAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER by SCHLAFLEY,DANE 19:22
FOUL PERSONAL by SCHLAFLEY,DANE 19:22
19:04 MISS 2PTR by WATKINS,MARSHAUD
-- REBOUND OFF by GIBSON,MARTELLIAN
19:01 TURNOVER by GIBSON,MARTELLIAN
MISS 2PTR by CONTANT,JOHN 18:50

o= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:42 MISS 2PTR by RICHARDSON,RASHAD
REBOUND DEF by GROSS,ALEX o=
MISS 2PTR by REED,NIC 18:32
REBOUND OFF by TEAM o=

18:32 BLOCK by PASSINO,NICK
18:27 FOUL PERSONAL by RICHARDSON,RASHAD
GOOD 3PTR by CONTANT,JOHN 18:19 3-2 V1
18:11 MISS 2PTR by WATKINS,MARSHAUD
REBOUND DEF by GROSS,ALEX --
MISS 2PTR by SCHLAFLEY,DANE 18:04
REBOUND OFF by REED,NIC --
MISS 2PTR by REED,NIC 18:02
REBOUND OFF by SCHLAFLEY,DANE --
MISS 3PTR by GROSS,ALEX 17:56
REBOUND OFF by SCHLAFLEY,DANE --
MISS 2PTR by REED,NIC 17:50
-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,RASHAD
17:28 3-4 H1 GOOD 2PTR by PASSINO,NICK(in the paint)
GOOD 2PTR by TUTTLE,LUKE(in the paint) 17:11 54 V1
17:07 TURNOVER by WATKINS,MARSHAUD
GOOD 2PTR by GROSS,ALEX 16:51 7-4 V3
REBOUND OFF by CONTANT,JOHN --
16:38 MISS 2PTR by SMITH,JAMISEN
-- REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,RASHAD
FOUL PERSONAL by CONTANT,JOHN 16:37
16:37 MISS FT by RICHARDSON,RASHAD
16:37 SUB OUT by PASSINO,NICK
16:37 SUB IN by WESTON, TROMON
16:37 7-5 V2 GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,RASHAD
GOOD 2PTR by GROSS,ALEX(in the paint) 16:23 9-5 V4
16:07 9-7 V2 GOOD 2PTR by RICHARDSON,RASHAD(in the paint)
15:55 FOUL PERSONAL by WESTON,TROMON
MISS 3PTR by TUTTLE,LUKE 15:55
-- REBOUND DEF by WESTON,TROMON
15:42  9-9 GOOD 2PTR by SMITH,JAMISEN(in the paint)
MISS 2PTR by REED,NIC 15:27

-- REBOUND DEF by WESTON,TROMON
15:18 9-11 H2 GOOD 2PTR by RICHARDSON,RASHAD(in the paint)



TURNOVER by TUTTLE,LUKE

SUB OUT by TUTTLE,LUKE

SUB IN by SMITH,CJ]

GOOD FT by SCHLAFLEY,DANE

GOOD FT by SCHLAFLEY,DANE

STEAL by GROSS,ALEX
GOOD 2PTR by SCHLAFLEY,DANE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by REED,NIC
MISS 2PTR by CONTANT,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by CONTANT,JOHN
GOOD 2PTR by REED,NIC(in the paint)
ASSIST by CONTANT,JOHN

FOUL PERSONAL by GROSS,ALEX

SUB OUT by GROSS,ALEX
SUB IN by CHITTY,CADE

MISS 3PTR by SCHLAFLEY,DANE
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,C]
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,CJ]

REBOUND DEF by REED,NIC
GOOD FT by SCHLAFLEY,DANE

GOOD FT by SCHLAFLEY,DANE
FOUL PERSONAL by REED,NIC

MISS 2PTR by CHITTY,CADE
REBOUND OFF by SCHLAFLEY,DANE

GOOD 2PTR by REED,NIC(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,CJ

STEAL by SCHLAFLEY,DANE
MISS 3PTR by CONTANT,JOHN

STEAL by SCHLAFLEY,DANE
MISS 3PTR by CHITTY,CADE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

10-11

11-11

13-11

15-11

15-12

15-13

18-13

19-13
20-13

20-15

22-15

H1

V2

V4

V3

V2

V5

V6
V7

V 5

V7

STEAL by WATKINS,MARSHAUD
TURNOVER by WESTON,TROMON

FOUL PERSONAL by WESTON,TROMON

SUB OUT by WESTON,TROMON
SUB IN by PEACE,JASON

TURNOVER by SMITH,JAMISEN

MISS 2PTR by WATKINS,MARSHAUD

REBOUND DEF by PEACE,JASON
MISS 3PTR by WATKINS,MARSHAUD

GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,RASHAD

SUB OUT by SMITH,JAMISEN

SUB OUT by WATKINS,MARSHAUD
SUB IN by PASSINO,NICK

SUB IN by LAFOLLETTE,RYAN
GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,RASHAD

MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,RASHAD

FOUL PERSONAL by GIBSON,MARTELLIAN

MISS 2PTR by RICHARDSON,RASHAD

REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,RASHAD

GOOD 2PTR by RICHARDSON,RASHAD(in the paint)
SUB OUT by LAFOLLETTE,RYAN

SUB IN by WATKINS,MARSHAUD

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL PERSONAL by GIBSON,MARTELLIAN
SUB OUT by GIBSON,MARTELLIAN
SUB IN by SMITH,JAMISEN

TURNOVER by PASSINO,NICK

REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,MARSHAUD
TURNOVER by PASSINO,NICK

REBOUND DEF by PEACE,JASON
MISS 2PTR by SMITH,JAMISEN



REBOUND DEF by CHITTY,CADE

SUB OUT by CHITTY,CADE
SUB IN by GROSS,ALEX
MISS 3PTR by SCHLAFLEY,DANE

GOOD 2PTR by GROSS,ALEX(in the paint)

MISS 2PTR by REED,NIC
REBOUND OFF by GROSS,ALEX
MISS 2PTR by GROSS,ALEX

GOOD 2PTR by GROSS,ALEX(in the paint)
ASSIST by SCHLAFLEY,DANE

BLOCK by GROSS,ALEX
SUB OUT by CONTANT,JOHN
SUB IN by GRIGGS,GAVIN

REBOUND DEF by GROSS,ALEX
TURNOVER by GRIGGS,GAVIN

MISS 3PTR by GRIGGS,GAVIN

TURNOVER by GROSS,ALEX
FOUL PERSONAL by GROSS,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,CJ
MISS 2PTR by GROSS,ALEX
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,CJ

REBOUND DEF by GROSS,ALEX
GOOD 2PTR by SCHLAFLEY,DANE(in the paint)

STEAL by REED,NIC
GOOD 2PTR by SCHLAFLEY,DANE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by GROSS,ALEX
SUB OUT by SMITH,CJ

SUB IN by CONTANT,JOHN
SUB IN by CHITTY,CADE
FOUL PERSONAL by REED,NIC

10:07
10:07
10:07
10:07
10:07
9:55
9:49 22-17
9:33 24-17
9:25
9:25
9:25
9:25
9:08
9:03
8:59 26-17
8:40
8:40
8:40
8:40
8:27
8:17
8:17
8:13
8:10 26-19
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
7:39
7:27
7:27
7:19
7:12
7:03 28-19
6:49
6:49

6:45 30-19 V11

6:38
6:38
6:38
6:38
6:38
6:38
6:38
6:30

6:30 30-20 V10

6:30 30-21

V5

V7

V9

V7

V9

V9

FOUL PERSONAL by PASSINO,NICK
SUB OUT by PASSINO,NICK
SUB IN by WESTON,TROMON

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JAMISEN
GOOD 2PTR by RICHARDSON,RASHAD(in the paint)
ASSIST by WATKINS,MARSHAUD

TURNOVER by WESTON,TROMON
FOUL PERSONAL by WESTON,TROMON
SUB OUT by WESTON,TROMON

SUB IN by PASSINO,NICK

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 2PTR by WATKINS,MARSHAUD
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by PEACE,JASON

STEAL by PASSINO,NICK

MISS 2PTR by PASSINO,NICK

REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,RASHAD

GOOD 2PTR by RICHARDSON,RASHAD(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SMITH,JAMISEN

SUB IN by GIBSON,MARTELLIAN
MISS 2PTR by PASSINO,NICK

BLOCK by WATKINS,MARSHAUD

REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,MARTELLIAN

MISS 2PTR by GIBSON,MARTELLIAN

TURNOVER by PASSINO,NICK

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by PASSINO,NICK
SUB IN by SMITH,JAMISEN

GOOD FT by WATKINS,MARSHAUD
GOOD FT by WATKINS,MARSHAUD



MISS 2PTR by REED,NIC 6:06
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JAMISEN

6:06 BLOCK by RICHARDSON,RASHAD

5:58 30-23 V7 GOOD 2PTR by RICHARDSON,RASHAD(in the paint)
GOOD 2PTR by GRIGGS,GAVIN(in the paint) 5:43 32-23 V9

5:24 32-25 V7 GOOD 2PTR by GIBSON,MARTELLIAN(in the paint)
GOOD 2PTR by REED,NIC(in the paint) 4:55 34-25 V9

4:40 34-27 V7 GOOD 2PTR by RICHARDSON,RASHAD(in the paint)
FOUL PERSONAL by GRIGGS,GAVIN 4:40
SUB OUT by GRIGGS,GAVIN 4:40
SUB IN by SMITH,CJ 4:40

4:40 34-28 V6 GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,RASHAD

4:28 FOUL PERSONAL by RICHARDSON,RASHAD
GOOD FT by REED,NIC 4:28 35-28 V7
GOOD FT by REED,NIC 4:28 36-28 V8

3:47 MISS 2PTR by WATKINS,MARSHAUD

REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
3:30 36-31 V5 GOOD 3PTR by PEACE,JASON
== ASSIST by RICHARDSON,RASHAD

GOOD 2PTR by REED,NIC(in the paint) 3:16 38-31 V7
3:08 TURNOVER by RICHARDSON,RASHAD
GOOD 2PTR by SCHLAFLEY,DANE(in the paint) 2:51 40-31 V9
2:25 40-33 V7 GOOD 2PTR by SMITH,JAMISEN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by REED,NIC 1:57 43-33 V10
ASSIST by SMITH,CJ =
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 1:56
1:33 43-35 V8 GOOD 2PTR by RICHARDSON,RASHAD(in the paint)
1:29 SUB OUT by GIBSON,MARTELLIAN
1:29 SUB IN by PASSINO,NICK
MISS 2PTR by SCHLAFLEY,DANE 1:25
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
1:03 TURNOVER by WATKINS,MARSHAUD
STEAL by REED,NIC 1:03
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,CJ 0:43 46-35 V11

ASSIST by SCHLAFLEY,DANE ==
0:30 MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,RASHAD
REBOUND DEF by REED,NIC ==

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Olivet Nazarene (Ill.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Indiana University Northw
20:00 SUB STARTER by SMITH,JAMISEN
20:00 SUB STARTER by RICHARDSON,RASHAD
20:00 SUB STARTER by GIBSON,MARTELLIAN
20:00 SUB STARTER by PASSINO,NICK
20:00 SUB STARTER by WATKINS,MARSHAUD
SUB STARTER by REED,NIC 20:00
SUB STARTER by SCHLAFLEY,DANE 20:00
SUB STARTER by TUTTLE,LUKE 20:00
SUB STARTER by CONTANT,JOHN 20:00
SUB STARTER by GROSS,ALEX 20:00
19:50 MISS 2PTR by GIBSON,MARTELLIAN
REBOUND DEF by SCHLAFLEY,DANE --
GOOD 2PTR by SCHLAFLEY,DANE(in the paint) 19:39 48-35 V13
19:27 48-37 V 11 GOOD 2PTR by PASSINO,NICK(in the paint)
TURNOVER by GROSS,ALEX 19:06
19:06 STEAL by GIBSON,MARTELLIAN
FOUL PERSONAL by REED,NIC 19:00
18:57 48-39 V9 GOOD 2PTR by GIBSON,MARTELLIAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER by GROSS,ALEX 18:25

FOUL PERSONAL by GROSS,ALEX 18:25



SUB OUT by REED,NIC 18:25

SUB IN by CHITTY,CADE 18:25

18:06 MISS 2PTR by GIBSON,MARTELLIAN
REBOUND DEF by GROSS,ALEX --
MISS 3PTR by CONTANT,JOHN 18:00
REBOUND OFF by CHITTY,CADE --
GOOD 2PTR by SCHLAFLEY,DANE(in the paint) 17:57 50-39 V11

17:57 MISS 2PTR by PASSINO,NICK
REBOUND DEF by CONTANT,JOHN =

17:57 FOUL PERSONAL by PASSINO,NICK
GOOD FT by CONTANT,JOHN 17:57 51-39 V12

17:57 SUB OUT by PASSINO,NICK

17:57 SUB IN by PEACE,JASON
GOOD FT by CONTANT,JOHN 17:57 52-39 V13

17:49 MISS 2PTR by SMITH,JAMISEN
REBOUND DEF by CHITTY,CADE --
MISS 3PTR by CONTANT,JOHN 17:41

-- REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,MARSHAUD
17:29 52-41 V11 GOOD 2PTR by RICHARDSON,RASHAD(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SCHLAFLEY,DANE 17:03
= REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JAMISEN
16:53 52-43 V9 GOOD 2PTR by SMITH,JAMISEN(in the paint)
= ASSIST by RICHARDSON,RASHAD
MISS 3PTR by TUTTLE,LUKE 16:37
= REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,MARTELLIAN
16:28 52-46 V6 GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDSON,RASHAD
= ASSIST by GIBSON,MARTELLIAN
MISS 2PTR by SCHLAFLEY,DANE 16:08
= REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JAMISEN
16:01 52-49 V3 GOOD 3PTR by GIBSON,MARTELLIAN
= ASSIST by SMITH,JAMISEN

15:36 FOUL PERSONAL by PEACE,JASON
GOOD FT by GROSS,ALEX 15:36 53-49 V4
SUB OUT by TUTTLE,LUKE 15:36
SUB IN by SMITH,CJ 15:36
GOOD FT by GROSS,ALEX 15:36 54-49 V5
SUB OUT by GROSS,ALEX 15:36
SUB IN by REED,NIC 15:36
15:23 54-51 V3 GOOD 2PTR by RICHARDSON,RASHAD(in the paint)
15:15 FOUL PERSONAL by RICHARDSON,RASHAD
15:15 SUB OUT by WATKINS,MARSHAUD
15:15 SUB IN by WESTON, TROMON
GOOD 2PTR by SCHLAFLEY,DANE(in the paint) 14:53 56-51 V5
GOOD 2PTR by REED,NIC(in the paint) 14:38 58-51 V7
14:23 MISS 2PTR by WESTON,TROMON
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,CJ --
GOOD FT by REED,NIC 14:13 59-51 V8
14:13 SUB OUT by SMITH,JAMISEN
14:13 SUB OUT by WESTON,TROMON
14:13 SUB IN by PASSINO,NICK
14:13 SUB IN by WATKINS,MARSHAUD
GOOD FT by REED,NIC 14:13 60-51 V9
13:59 60-54 V6 GOOD 3PTR by WATKINS,MARSHAUD
MISS 2PTR by CHITTY,CADE 13:31
= REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,RASHAD
13:22 MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,RASHAD
REBOUND DEF by CHITTY,CADE =
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,CJ 13:16
SUB OUT by CHITTY,CADE 13:14
SUB IN by GROSS,ALEX 13:14
13:14 SUB OUT by PEACE,JASON

13:14 SUB IN by SMITH,JAMISEN



MISS 3PTR by SMITH,CJ

REBOUND DEF by CONTANT,JOHN

MISS FT by CONTANT,JOHN
GOOD FT by CONTANT,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 2PTR by SCHLAFLEY,DANE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CONTANT,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by REED,NIC

GOOD FT by SCHLAFLEY,DANE

GOOD FT by SCHLAFLEY,DANE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 2PTR by SCHLAFLEY,DANE

FOUL PERSONAL by GROSS,ALEX

GOOD 2PTR by CONTANT,JOHN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by CONTANT,JOHN
SUB OUT by GROSS,ALEX
SUB IN by CHITTY,CADE

GOOD FT by CHITTY,CADE
GOOD FT by CHITTY,CADE

GOOD FT by REED,NIC
GOOD FT by REED,NIC
REBOUND DEF by REED,NIC
TURNOVER by CHITTY,CADE

FOUL PERSONAL by SCHLAFLEY,DANE

MISS 3PTR by CONTANT,JOHN

STEAL by SCHLAFLEY,DANE
GOOD 2PTR by SCHLAFLEY,DANE(in the paint)

MISS 2PTR by SCHLAFLEY,DANE
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7:29

61-54

63-54
63-56

64-56

65-56

65-58

65-59
67-59

68-59
69-59
69-61

70-61
71-61

71-63

71-64

73-64
73-67

V7

V9
V7

V8

V9

V7

V6
V8

V9
V10
V8

V9
V10

V8

V7

V9
V6

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by PASSINO,NICK
MISS 2PTR by PASSINO,NICK

FOUL PERSONAL by GIBSON,MARTELLIAN

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JAMISEN

GOOD 2PTR by WATKINS,MARSHAUD(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,MARTELLIAN
MISS 3PTR by GIBSON,MARTELLIAN

FOUL PERSONAL by WATKINS,MARSHAUD

SUB OUT by PASSINO,NICK
SUB IN by PEACE,JASON

MISS 2PTR by SMITH,JAMISEN
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JAMISEN
GOOD 2PTR by RICHARDSON,RASHAD(in the paint)

ASSIST by SMITH,JAMISEN

GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,RASHAD

MISS 2PTR by RICHARDSON,RASHAD

FOUL PERSONAL by WATKINS,MARSHAUD

GOOD 2PTR by RICHARDSON,RASHAD(in the paint)
FOUL PERSONAL by PEACE,JASON

MISS 2PTR by RICHARDSON,RASHAD

STEAL by RICHARDSON,RASHAD

GOOD 2PTR by GIBSON,MARTELLIAN(in the paint)
GOOD FT by GIBSON,MARTELLIAN

REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,MARSHAUD

MISS 2PTR by RICHARDSON,RASHAD

REBOUND OFF by PEACE,JASON
TURNOVER by PEACE,JASON

GOOD 3PTR by PEACE,JASON

ASSIST by RICHARDSON,RASHAD

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL PERSONAL by PEACE,JASON



MISS FT by REED,NIC

FOUL PERSONAL by CHITTY,CADE
REBOUND DEF by SCHLAFLEY,DANE
GOOD 2PTR by REED,NIC(in the paint)
ASSIST by SCHLAFLEY,DANE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL PERSONAL by SCHLAFLEY,DANE

GOOD 3PTR by CHITTY,CADE
ASSIST by SCHLAFLEY,DANE

GOOD FT by SCHLAFLEY,DANE
GOOD FT by SCHLAFLEY,DANE

FOUL PERSONAL by SCHLAFLEY,DANE

GOOD 2PTR by SCHLAFLEY,DANE(in the paint)

MISS 2PTR by SCHLAFLEY,DANE

STEAL by SCHLAFLEY,DANE
TURNOVER by REED,NIC
FOUL PERSONAL by REED,NIC

GOOD 2PTR by REED,NIC(in the paint)

STEAL by SCHLAFLEY,DANE
GOOD 2PTR by CHITTY,CADE(in the paint)
ASSIST by SCHLAFLEY,DANE

MISS 2PTR by SCHLAFLEY,DANE

SUB OUT by CONTANT,JOHN

SUB IN by GROSS,ALEX

MISS 2PTR by CONTANT,JOHN

REBOUND OFF by GROSS,ALEX

GOOD 2PTR by GROSS,ALEX(in the paint)
SUB OUT by CHITTY,CADE

SUB IN by CONTANT,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,CJ

7:29
7:29
7:29
7:29
7:13
6:58
6:56
6:56
6:45
6:45
6:45
6:30
6:21
6:20
6:20
6:20
6:20
6:08
6:08
6:08
5:58
5:54
5:52
5:52
5:52
5:39
5:21
5:06
4:59
4:59
4:41
4:41
4:35
4:19
4:10
4:10
4:07
3:50
3:24
3:11
2:49
2:49
2:45
2:42
2:38
2:38
2:33
2:33
2:33

75-67

75-68
78-68

79-68
80-68

80-70
80-71
82-71
82-73

82-75
84-75

86-75

86-77

86-79

88-79

V8

V7
V10

Vi1
V12

V10
V9

Vi1
V9

V7
V9

Vi1

V9

V7

V9

SUB OUT by PEACE,JASON
SUB IN by PASSINO,NICK

REBOUND DEF by PASSINO,NICK

MISS 2PTR by PASSINO,NICK

FOUL PERSONAL by WESTON,TROMON

MISS FT by GIBSON,MARTELLIAN
GOOD FT by GIBSON,MARTELLIAN

MISS 3PTR by WATKINS,MARSHAUD
REBOUND OFF by PASSINO,NICK
TURNOVER by PASSINO,NICK

FOUL PERSONAL by PASSINO,NICK

SUB OUT by PASSINO,NICK

SUB IN by PEACE,JASON

FOUL PERSONAL by GIBSON,MARTELLIAN

MISS 2PTR by SMITH,JAMISEN
REBOUND OFF by WATKINS,MARSHAUD
MISS 3PTR by WATKINS,MARSHAUD
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,RASHAD

GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,RASHAD
GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,RASHAD

GOOD 2PTR by PEACE,JASON(in the paint)
ASSIST by WATKINS,MARSHAUD

REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,MARTELLIAN
TURNOVER by PEACE,JASON

GOOD 2PTR by RICHARDSON,RASHAD(in the paint)

TURNOVER by WATKINS,MARSHAUD

GOOD 2PTR by GIBSON,MARTELLIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,MARSHAUD
GOOD 2PTR by GIBSON,MARTELLIAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PEACE,JASON
SUB IN by PASSINO,NICK
MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,RASHAD



GOOD FT by SMITH,CJ

GOOD FT by SMITH,CJ

REBOUND DEF by CONTANT,JOHN
GOOD 2PTR by CONTANT,JOHN(in the paint)
ASSIST by GROSS,ALEX

MISS FT by SCHLAFLEY,DANE
GOOD FT by SCHLAFLEY,DANE
FOUL PERSONAL by SMITH,CJ

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,C]
ASSIST by SCHLAFLEY,DANE

MISS 2PTR by REED,NIC

89-79

90-79

92-79

92-82

93-82
93-84
93-85
96-85

96-88

96-90

V10

Vi1

V13

V10

Vi1
V9
V8

Vi1

V8

V6

FOUL PERSONAL by PASSINO,NICK

SUB OUT by PASSINO,NICK
SUB IN by PEACE,JASON

MISS 2PTR by RICHARDSON,RASHAD

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JAMISEN
ASSIST by RICHARDSON,RASHAD
FOUL PERSONAL by PEACE,JASON

GOOD FT by GIBSON,MARTELLIAN
GOOD FT by GIBSON,MARTELLIAN

GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDSON,RASHAD
ASSIST by SMITH,JAMISEN

REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,MARSHAUD
GOOD 2PTR by RICHARDSON,RASHAD(in the paint)
ASSIST by WATKINS,MARSHAUD



